TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

ETAS ID: TM511777

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Statoil Gulf Services LLC		05/16/2018	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Equinor US Operations LLC	
Street Address:	2107 City West Blvd	
Internal Address:	Suite 100	
City:	Houston	
State/Country:	TEXAS	
Postal Code:	77042	
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	5402082	IMAGE FRAC

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 3124635001

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 3124635000

Email: bwptotm@bannerwitcoff.com

Correspondent Name: Katherine Laatsch Fink 71 South Wacker Drive Address Line 1:

Address Line 2: **Suite 3600**

Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60606

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	010309.00079
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Katherine Laatsch Fink
SIGNATURE:	/Katherine Laatsch Fink/
DATE SIGNED:	02/27/2019

Total Attachments: 4

source=US TM IMAGE FRAC - Equinor US Operations LLC Entity Records#page1.tif source=US TM IMAGE FRAC - Equinor US Operations LLC Entity Records#page2.tif

> **TRADEMARK** REEL: 006575 FRAME: 0118

source=US TM IMAGE FRAC - Equinor US Operations LLC Entity Records#page3.tif source=US TM IMAGE FRAC - Equinor US Operations LLC Entity Records#page4.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 006575 FRAME: 0119

Delaware The First State

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF

DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED ARE TRUE AND CORRECT

COPIES OF ALL DOCUMENTS ON FILE OF "EQUINOR US OPERATIONS LLC"

AS RECEIVED AND FILED IN THIS OFFICE.

THE FOLLOWING DOCUMENTS HAVE BEEN CERTIFIED:

CERTIFICATE OF FORMATION, FILED THE TWENTY-EIGHTH DAY OF APRIL, A.D. 2005, AT 6:13 O'CLOCK P.M.

CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT, CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "STATOIL GULF OF MEXICO LLC" TO "STATOIL GULF SERVICES LLC", FILED THE TWENTIETH DAY OF MAY, A.D. 2005, AT 4:49 O'CLOCK P.M.

CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT, CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "STATOIL GULF SERVICES LLC" TO "EQUINOR US OPERATIONS LLC", FILED THE SIXTEENTH DAY OF MAY, A.D. 2018, AT 12:26 O'CLOCK P.M.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE AFORESAID

CERTIFICATES ARE THE ONLY CERTIFICATES ON RECORD OF THE

AFORESAID LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY, "EQUINOR US OPERATIONS

LLC".



3962264 8100H SR# 20190248826

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

Jeffrey W. Bullock, Secretary of State

Authentication: 202077215

Date: 01-14-19

TRADEMARK REEL: 006575 FRAME: 0120 State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 07:16 PM 04/28/2005 FILED 06:13 PM 04/28/2005 SRV 050345544 - 3962264 FILE

CERTIFICATE OF FORMATION OF STATOIL GULF OF MEXICO LLC

This Certificate of Formation of Statoil Gulf of Mexico LLC is executed by the undersigned authorized person for the purpose of forming a limited liability company pursuant to the provisions of the Limited Liability Company Act of the State of Delaware.

- 1. The name of the limited liability company is Statoil Gulf of Mexico LLC.
- 2. The address of the registered office of the limited liability company and the name of the registered agent for service of process of the limited liability company at such address is Corporation Service Company, 2711 Centreville Road, Suite 400, Wilmington, Delaware 19808.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned authorized person has duly executed this Certificate of Formation this 28th day of April, 2005.

Scott L. Miller

HOUSTON\1840580.1

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 05:41 PM 05/20/2005 FILED 04:49 PM 05/20/2005 SRV 050420168 - 3962264 FILE

CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT TO THE CERTIFICATE OF FORMATION OF STATOIL GULF OF MEXICO LLC

The Certificate of Formation of the limited liability company is hereby amended by striking Article 1 thereof and by substituting in lieu of said article the following new Article 1:

1. The name of the limited liability company is Statoil Gulf Services LLC.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned authorized person has duly executed this Certificate of Amendment this 20th day of May, 2005.

STATOIL GULF, OF MEXICO LLC

Name: Charles T. O'Brien

Title: Secretary & Legal Counsel

1848820.1

TRADEMARK REEL: 006575 FRAME: 0122

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 12:26 PM 05/16/2018 FILED 12:26 PM 05/16/2018 SR 20183844031 . File Number 3962264

CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT CERTIFICATE OF FORMATION OF STATOIL GULF SERVICES LLC

The undersigned limited liability company, pursuant to the provisions of Section 18-202 of the Delaware Limited Liability Company Act, adopts the following Certificate of Amendment to its Certificate of Formation:

- The name of the filing entity is Statoil Gulf Services LLC, a Delaware limited liability 1. company (the "Company"). The Certificate of Formation of the Company was filed with the Secretary of State on April 28, 2005.
- 2. This Certificate of Amendment amends the Company's Certificate of Formation to change the name of the Company. Article 1 is hereby amended in its entirety to read as follows:

"The name of the limited liability company is Equinor US Operations LLC."

This Certificate of Amendment becomes effective upon filing with the Delaware 3. Secretary of State.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has executed and delivered this Certificate of Amendment as of this 16th day of May, 2018.

STATOIL GULF SERVICES LLC

010283 000049 20594315.1

RECORDED: 02/27/2019

Title: Authorized Person

TRADEMARK **REEL: 006575 FRAME: 0123**